

Request for a Special Meeting Cheney, Kansas November 27, 2023

To the Honorable Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney:

We, the undersigned council members of the City of Cheney, Kansas hereby respectfully request you to call a special meeting of the Cheney City Council to be at the City Hall, 131 N Main, Cheney, Kansas on Monday, November 27, 2023 at 7:15 AM for the object and purpose of:

CONSIDERATION OF CHANGE ORDER FOR KDOT COST-SHARE ADA CURB RAMP PROJECT A change order was approved in September to do the valley gutters with the curb ramps for the additional amount of \$44,322.50. There is an additional change order for a cost of \$8,100 to complete the asphalt work around the valley gutters. They will utilize crushed asphalt from the city below the 5" of new asphalt. Also since 4th Ave will be tore out next year, they will compact crushed asphalt along valley gutters on 4th Ave to save costs in using hot asphalt that will be torn out in 2024.

Motion: Approve the change order in the amount of \$8,100 from Barkley Construction and authorize Mayor to sign documents.

CONSIDERATION OF PURCHASING A 2005 FREIGHTLINER

The Fire Department has still not purchased a brush tuck to replace the 6x6 military truck with a blown motor. The department has requested other trucks to be purchased, but upon inspecting them have not found them to be adequate for what they want. The department would like to look at a 2005 4x4 Freightliner in Kansas City. The equipment from the 6x6 could be transferred directly over to this truck.

Motion: Approve the fire department to purchase a 2005 Freightliner from Transport Truck Sales in the amount of \$41,500.

CONSIDERATION OF MAYOR MIZE'S APPOINTMENT

Motion: Appointment of ______ as police officer subject to passing qualifications.

ADJOURN

Jeff Albers	Kassie Gile
Greg Kampling	Greg Williams

Ryan Graf

I, Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney, Kansas, do hereby call a special meeting of the governing body of the City of Cheney, Kansas to be held a t the time and place as specified in the above request.

Philip Mize, Mayor